
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA  

COMCAST CABLE 
COMMUNICATIONS, LLC, 
 
  Plaintiff/Counterclaim 
  Defendant, 
 
  v. 
 
SPRINT SPECTRUM, L.P.,  
 
  Defendant/Counterclaim 
  Plaintiff. 

: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 
: 

 
 
 
 
Case No. 2:12-cv-00859-JD 

 
 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

 Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff Comcast Cable Communications, LLC (“Comcast”) 

appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Order denying 

Comcast’s Motion for a New Trial on Damages, entered in this action on August 16, 2017 (Dkt. 

No. 481, as amended by Order, Dkt. No. 482; Memorandum, Dkt. No. 480), and all judgments, 

orders, opinions, rulings, and findings pertinent or ancillary thereto, including, without 

limitation, the Order entering judgment in favor of Comcast in the amount of $1,500,000.00, 

entered on February 21, 2017 (Dkt. No. 428), and the Order denying Comcast’s motion to 

exclude the testimony of Alan Cox, entered on November 22, 2016 (Dkt. No. 335; 

Memorandum, Dkt. No. 334). 
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Dated: August 24, 2017 By:     /s/ William T. Hangley  
 William T. Hangley  

whangley@hangley.com 
Michele D. Hangley  
mhangley@hangley.com 
Rebecca S. Melley 
rmelley@hangley.com 
Andrew M. Erdlen 
aerdlen@hangley.com 
HANGLEY ARONCHICK SEGAL  
PUDLIN & SCHILLER  
One Logan Square, 27th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
Telephone: 215-496-7001 
 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Dale M. Heist  
dheist@bakerlaw.com 
Daniel J. Goettle  
dgoettle@bakerlaw.com 
Jeffrey W. Lesovitz 
jlesovitz@bakerlaw.com 
Stephanie Papastephanou 
spapastephanou@bakerlaw.com 
2929 Arch Street 
Cira Centre, 12th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2891 
Telephone: 215-568-3100 
 
BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 
Jason Hoffman (admitted pro hac vice) 
jhoffman@bakerlaw.com 
Charles C. Carson (admitted pro hac vice) 
ccarson@bakerlaw.com 
Washington Square, Suite 1100 
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20036-5304 
Telephone: 202-861-1500 
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MUNGER TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
Donald B. Verrilli, Jr. (admitted pro hac vice) 
donald.verrilli@mto.com 
Ginger D. Anders (admitted pro hac vice) 
ginger.anders@mto.com 
1155 F St. NW 7th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20004 
Telephone: 202-220-1100 
 
MUNGER TOLLES & OLSON LLP 
Peter A. Detre (admitted pro hac vice) 
peter.detre@mto.com 
560 Mission St. 27th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
Telephone: 415-512-4000  

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant 
Comcast Cable Communications, LLC 

 

Case 2:12-cv-00859-JD   Document 483   Filed 08/24/17   Page 3 of 5



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Counsel for Comcast hereby certifies that, on August 24, 2017, a copy of Comcast’s 

Notice of Appeal was served upon the following counsel for Defendant and Counterclaim-

Plaintiff Sprint Spectrum L.P. via the Court’s ECF system and electronic mail.   

 
John G. Harkins, Jr. 
Colleen Healy Simpson 
HARKINS CUNNINGHAM LLP 
4000 Two Commerce Square 
2001 Market Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19103 
(215) 851-6700  
(215) 851-6710 (fax)  
jharkins@harkinscunningham.com 
csimpson@harkinscunningham.com 
 

Erin P. Loucks 
SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP  
Two Commerce Square 
2001 Market Street, Suite 3000 
Philadelphia, PA 19103-7014 
(215) 278-2555  
(215)278-2594 (fax) 
eloucks@shb.com 
 

Jordan T. Bergsten  
Jesse J. Camacho  
Ryan D. Dykal  
Lauren E. Douville  
Aaron E. Hankel  
Mary Jane Peal 
Ryan J. Schletzbaum 
B. Trent Webb 
SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP 
2555 Grand Boulevard 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
(816) 474-6550  
(816) 421-5547 (fax)  
jbergsten@shb.com  
jcamacho@shb.com 
rdykal@shb.com 
ldouville@shb.com  
ahankel@shb.com  
mpeal@shb.com  
rschletzbaum@shb.com   
bwebb@shb.com 
 

Matthew C. Broaddus  
David W. Morehan  
Robert H. Reckers  
SHOOK HARDY & BACON LLP 
600 Travis Street, Suite 1600 
Houston, TX 77002 
(713) 227-8008 
(713) 227-9508 (fax)  
mbroaddus@shb.com  
dmorehan@shb.com 
rreckers@shb.com   
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David E. Finkelson Brian C. Riopelle  
Kristen M. Calleja 
Justin R. Lowery 
MCGUIRE WOODS LLP  
Gateway Plaza 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219-3916 
(804) 775-1000  
(804) 775-1061 (fax)  
dfinkelson@mcguirewoods.com  
briopelle@mcguirewoods.com 
kcalleja@mcguirewoods.com 
jlowery@mcguirewoods.com 
 

 
George J. Barry III Meghan M. Rachford 
MCGUIRE WOODS LLP 
1230 Peachtree Street N.E., Suite 2100 
Atlanta, GA 30309-3534 
404.443.5500  
404.443.5599 (fax) 
gbarry@mcguirewoods.com 
mrachford@mcguirewoods.com 
 

 

          /s/ William T. Hangley   
       William T. Hangley 
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